
December 19, 2016 Page 1 of 2

43B  30856-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Reservoir:

Reservoir:

Reservoir:

ON STREAM

ON STREAM

OFF STREAM

12E

12E

12E

7

8

8

1S

1S

1S

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

Rge

County

County

County

NENESE

NWSESE

NWSWSW

PARK

PARK

PARK

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

8
8
8
8

 45.00
 7.50

 48.00
 13.90

1S
1S
1S
1S

12E
12E
12E
12E

PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK

N2SW
S2SW
N2SE
S2SE

1
2
3
4

2.50 ACRESSurface Area: 

Priority Date: MAY 1, 1884

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 114.40

Owners: ROCK CREEK RANCH I LTD 
100 WAUGH DR, SUITE 400
HOUSTON, TX 77007

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  114.40

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

43B  30856-00 General Abstract

4.34 CFS

228.80 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: HUNTERS CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

PUMP/HEADGATE W/DITCH OR PIPELINE

PUMP/HEADGATE W/DITCH OR PIPELINE

PUMP/HEADGATE W/DITCH OR PIPELINE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

1

2

3

7

7

8

12E

12E

12E

1S

1S

1S

NENESE

SESENE

NWSESE

PARK

PARK

PARK

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Diversion to Reservoir: 

Diversion to Reservoir: 

Diversion to Reservoir: 

DIVERSION # 1

DIVERSION # 1

DIVERSION # 1

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 4

Geocodes/Valid:  -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

Enforceable Priority Date:    MAY 1, 1884

Version Status: ACTIVE



December 19, 2016 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

43B  30856-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 1843 RECEIVED 03/27/2002. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 04/26/90.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 03/01/96.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 07/06/99.

WHEN THIS CLAIM WAS ORIGINALLY DECREED, THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS NOT INCLUDED AS 
AN ELEMENT OF THE CLAIM.  IN 2008, THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION ELEMENT WAS ADDED TO ALL 
CLAIM ABSTRACTS.  IT IS NOT CERTAIN IF THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION DATES ADDED TO THIS CLAIM 
ACCURATELY REFLECT THE HISTORICAL PERIOD OF DIVERSION.  MORE INFORMATION IS REQUIRED.


