## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:	43B 30856-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT						
	Version Status: ACTIVE						
Owners:	ROCK CREEK RANCH I LTD 100 WAUGH DR, SUITE 400 HOUSTON, TX 77007						
Priority Date:	MAY 1, 1884						
Enforceable Priority Date: MAY 1, 1884							
Type of Historical Right: FILED							
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION						
Irrigation Type:	SPRINKLER/FLOOD						
Maximum Flow Rate:	4.34 CFS						
Maximum Volume:	228.80 AC-FT						
Climatic Area:	3 - MODERAT	E					
Maximum Acres:	114.40						
Source Name:	HUNTERS CREEK						
Source Type:	SURFACI	E WATER					
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:							
<u>ID</u> 1	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> NENESE	<u>Sec</u> 7	<u>Twp</u> 1S		<u>County</u> PARK	
Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4							
Diversion Means: PUMP/HEADGATE W/DITCH OR PIPELINE							
2		SESENE	7	1S	12E	PARK	
<b>Period of Diversion:</b> APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4 <b>Diversion Means:</b> PUMP/HEADGATE W/DITCH OR PIPELINE							
3		NWSESE	8	1S	12E	PARK	
<b>Period of Diversion:</b> APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4 <b>Diversion Means:</b> PUMP/HEADGATE W/DITCH OR PIPELINE							
Reservoir:	ON STREAM						
	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u> NENESE	<u>Sec</u> 7	<u>Twp</u> 1S	<u>Rge</u> 12E	<u>County</u> PARK	
<b>Diversion to Reservoir:</b> DIVERSION # 1							
Reservoir:	ON STREAM						
		<u>Qtr Sec</u> NWSESE	<u>Sec</u> 8	<u>Тwp</u> 1S	<u>Rge</u> 12E	<u>County</u> PARK	
<b>Diversion to Reservoir:</b> DIVERSION # 1							
Reservoir:	OFF STREAM		See	Т	Dee	Country	
	<u>Govt Lot</u> N	<u>Qtr Sec</u> IWSWSW	<u>Sec</u> 8	<u>Twp</u> 1S	<u>Rge</u> 12E	<u>County</u> PARK	
Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1 Surface Area: 2.50 ACRES							
Period of Use:	Use: APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 4						
Place of Use:							
ID Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	Twp	Rge	County	
1 45.00		N2SW	8	1S	12E	PARK	
2 7.50 3 48.00		S2SW	8	1S 1S	12E		
3 48.00 4 13.90		N2SE S2SE	8 8	1S 1S	12E 12E	PARK PARK	
<b>Total:</b> 114.40			-	-	_	-	
Geocodes/Valid: NO VALID GEOCODES							

## **Remarks:**

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 04/26/90.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 03/01/96.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 07/06/99.

## **OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED**

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 1843 RECEIVED 03/27/2002.

WHEN THIS CLAIM WAS ORIGINALLY DECREED, THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS NOT INCLUDED AS AN ELEMENT OF THE CLAIM. IN 2008, THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION ELEMENT WAS ADDED TO ALL CLAIM ABSTRACTS. IT IS NOT CERTAIN IF THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION DATES ADDED TO THIS CLAIM ACCURATELY REFLECT THE HISTORICAL PERIOD OF DIVERSION. MORE INFORMATION IS REQUIRED.